CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

DOCKET U-170970
Avista and Hydro One Merger

I, Chanda Mak, do hereby certify that I have this day served a true and
correct copy of Offer of Public Comment Exhibit BR-3 to all parties of record listed
and by the manner indicated below:

SERVICE LIST
HC = Receive Highly Confidential; C = Receive Confidential;
NC=Receive Non-Confidential

COMMISSION STAFF: AVISTA CORPORATION:

Jennifer Cameron- Rulkowski
Office of the Attorney General
Utilities and Transportation Division
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W.
P.O Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128

Phone: (360) 664-1186
jcameron(@utec.wa.gov

Christopher Hancock
christopher.hancock(@utc.wa.gov

Krista Gross
Krista.Gross@utc.wa.gov

Betsy DeMarco
Betsy.DeMarco(@utc.wa.gov

[via ABC Legal Messenger
Cvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
[Cia U.S. First-Class Mail

Lvia Hand-Delivery
via E-Mail

David J. Meyer

PO Box 3727

1411 E. Mission Ave, MSC-27
Spokane, WA 99220-3727
david.mever@avistacorp.com

Kevin Christie
kevin.christie@avistacorp.com

Patrick Ehrbar
Pat.Ehrbar@avistacorp.com

Paul Kimball

- Paul.kimball@avistacorp.com

Jennifer Smith
Jennifer.Smith(@avistacorp.com

AvistaDockets@avistacorp.com

Llvia ABC Legal Messenger
Olvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
Clvia U.S. First-Class Mail
Clvia Hand-Delivery

Xvia E-Mail
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ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
PUBLIC COUNSEL
800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188
(206) 464-7744




INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS OF
NORTHWEST UTILITIES:

Tyler Pepple

Davison Van Cleve, P.C.

1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450
Portland, OR 97201

Phone: (503) 241-7242
tcp@dvclaw.com

Jesse O. Gorusch
jog@dvclaw.com

Haley M. Thomas
hmt@dvclaw.com

Michael P. Gorman
mgorman(@consultbai.com

Sally Wilhelms
swilhelms@consultbai.com

Marc Hellman
drmarchellman@gmail.com

[(via ABC Legal Messenger
Cvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
Clvia U.S. First-Class Mail

Olvia Hand-Delivery
via E-Mail

INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS OF
NORTHWEST UTILITIES:

Patrick Oshie

Davison Van Cleve, P.C.
507 Ballard Road

Zillah, WA 98593
Phone: (360) 870-2218
pio@dvclaw.com

[Clvia ABC Legal Messenger
[via FedEx Overnight Delivery
[via U.S. First-Class Mail
[lvia Hand-Delivery

Kvia E-Mail
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ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON

PUBLIC COUNSEL

800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188
(206) 464-7744



NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS
USERS:

Chad Stokes

Tommy Brooks

1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
cstokes@cablehuston.com
tbrooks(@cablehuston.com

Laura Strauch
Istrauch(@cablehuston.com

Ovia ABC Legal Messenger

Ovia FedEx Overnight Delivery
[Cvia U.S. First-Class Mail

[via Hand-Delivery Klvia E-Mail

NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS
USERS:

Ed Finklea

545 Grandview Drive
Ashland, OR 97520
efinklea@nwigu.org

ljvia ABC Legal Messenger
[via FedEx Overnight Delivery

[via U.S. First-Class Mail
[lvia Hand-Delivery Xlvia E-Mail

HYDRO ONE:

James Scarlett

EVP and Chief Legal Officer
Hydro One

483 Bay Street

8™ F1, South Tower

Toronto, Ontario, M5G 2P5
jscarlett@HydroOne.com

Adele Pantusa
apantusa@hvdroone.com

Kyle Mersky
Kyle.mersky@hydroone.com

(via ABC Legal Messenger
[ia FedEx Overnight Delivery

Ovia U.S. First-Class Mail
Olvia Hand-Delivery Xlvia E-Mail

HYDRO ONE:

Elizabeth Thomas

Kari Vander Stoep

K&L Gates LLP

925 4% Ave, STE 2900
Seattle, WA 98104-1158
lizthomas@klgates.com
kari.vanderstoep@klgates.com

Dirk Middents
Dirk.middents@klgates.com

[Wia ABC Legal Messenger
[via FedEx Overnight Delivery

Cvia U.S. First-Class Mail
[(Jvia Hand-Delivery Xlvia E-Mail

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
PUBLIC COUNSEL
800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188
(206) 464-7744
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WASHINGTON AND NORTHERN
IDAHO DISTRICT COUNCIL OF
LABORERS:

Danielle Franco-Malone
18 West Mercer Street, Suite 400
Seattle, WA 98119-3971
franco@workerlaw.com

[Lvia ABC Legal Messenger

Llvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
Olvia U.S. First-Class Mail

Ovia Hand-Delivery Kvia E-Mail

WASHINGTON AND NORTHERN
IDAHO DISTRICT COUNCIL OF
LABORERS:

Scott Strauss

1875 Eye Street NW, Suite 700
Washington, DC 20006
scott.strauss@spiegelmed.com

Uvia ABC Legal Messenger

[lvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
[via U.S. First-Class Mail

Ulvia Hand-Delivery Xlvia E-Mail

THE ENERGY PROJECT:

Simon J. ffitch

321 High School Rd. N.E., Suite D3
Box No. 383

Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
simon(@ffitchlaw.com

Shawn Collins

Shawn_Collins@oppco.org

Leslie Rothbaum
leslie@ffitchlaw.com

Carol Baker
carol@ffitchlaw.com

Clvia ABC Legal Messenger

Llvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
Clvia U.S. First-Class Mail

[lvia Hand-Delivery Xlvia E-Mail

SIERRA CLUB:

Travis Ritchie

2101 Webster St. Suite 1300
Oakland, CA 94612
travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org

- Ana Boyd

Ana.bovd@sierraclub.ore

Ovia ABC Legal Messenger

[Ivia FedEx Overnight Delivery
Llvia U.S. First-Class Mail

Uvia Hand-Delivery Klvia E-Mail

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
PUBLIC COUNSEL
800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188
(206) 464-7744
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NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION,
RENEWABLE NORTHWEST,
NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE
COUNCIL:

Jeffrey D. Goltz

Cascadia Law Group, PLLC

606 Columbia Street NW, Suite 212
Olympia, WA 98501
jgoltz{@cascadialaw.com

Wendy Gerlitz
wendy@nwenergy.org

Amanda Jashan
amanda@renewableNW.org

Noah Long
nlong@nrdc.org

[Clvia ABC Legal Messenger

Clvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
Llvia U.S. First-Class Mail

Ovia Hand-Delivery Xvia E-Mail

DATED: June 1, 2018. W,_/-

CHANDA MAK

Legal Assistant
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